OP \$40,00 26364

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| LiquidMetal Technologies, Inc. | | 06/15/2010 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LIQUIDMETAL COATINGS, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 900 Rockmead Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 240 | |
| City: | Kingwood | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77339 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2636465 | ARMACOR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949.852.0000

Email: pto@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Peck

Address Line 1: 2875 Michelle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 110

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | L2:00439 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Trudi Thompson |
| Signature: | /tt/ |
| Signature: | /tt/ |

900166215 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004236 FRAME: 0591

| Date: | 07/02/2010 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Iqmttrademarkassignment#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004236 FRAME: 0592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the $\frac{15^{77}}{1}$ day of June, 2010.

WHEREAS, LIQUIDMETAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 30452 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita CA 92688, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,636,465 registered October 15, 2002 for the mark ARMACOR for amorphous metals (the Mark); and

WHEREAS, LIQUIDMETAL COATINGS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 900 Rockmead Drive, Suite 240, Kingwood, TX 77339, is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LIQUIDMETAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. does hereby assign to LIQUIDMETAL COATINGS, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark.

DATE JUNE 15, 2010

RECORDED: 07/02/2010

ME: K(ZA)ZOZ /

(Print)

TITLE: EXECUTURE VICE PRESIDENT Liquidmetal Technologies, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004236 FRAME: 0593